

## **Delaware County Commissioners**

Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

County Administrator
Tracie Davies

**Deputy Administrator**Dawn Huston

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walrayen

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**April 21, 2022** 

Contact: Scott Sanders, Delaware County Regional Planning Commission Director, <u>ssanders@co.delaware.oh.us</u>, 740-833-2260

## **Trail Assistance Program Now Accepting Grant Applications**

DELAWARE, Ohio — The Delaware County Trail Committee has announced it is accepting applications for grants from the 2022 Trail Assistance Program. This annual program, funded by the Delaware County Commissioners, provides a total of \$100,000 in funding each year for local cities, villages, townships, park districts and non-profit organizations to build, maintain and improve multi-use trails within Delaware County. The deadline to apply is June 17, 2022, at 4 p.m.

For more information and to obtain an application form, go to:

https://regionalplanning.co.delaware.oh.us/current events/delaware county trail committee plan/ or contact Scott Sanders at ssanders@co.delaware.oh.us or 740-833-2260.

###